assets/assets submitted to the board/curator is very 
illogical and is not expected to be able to meet 

100% pay the amount of the list of receivables of 

the debtor Ferry SP Sinamo, SH.,MH (in PKPU) 
recorded a total of 126 creditors with a total bill 
value of Rp. 54,085,857,742. 40 (fifty-four billion 

eighty-five million eight hundred and fifty-seven 
thousand seven hundred and forty-two rupiah forty 
cents), where the number of creditors recorded as : 

a. Separatist creditors as much as: 1 Creditor (Pt. 
Bank Mandiri, Tbk) b. Concurrent creditors: 122 

creditors. 
In the peace Proposal offered by the debtor 

Ferry SP Sinamo, SH.,MH only delivered 13 items of